

## **CLINTON COUNTY RESA**

1013 South U.S. 27, Suite A · St. Johns, Michigan 48879-2423 Phone: 989-224 -6831 · FAX: 989-224-9574 www.ccresa.org

## NOTICE OF REGULAR CLINTON COUNTY RESA BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS 2022-2023

MONDAY, JULY 21, 2022	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, AUGUST 8, 2022	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2022	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2022	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2022	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2023	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2023	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, APRIL 3, 2023	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.
MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2023	Redwing Room	5:00 P.M.

"Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in this meeting."

It is the policy of the Clinton County Regional Educational Service Agency (RESA) that no discriminatory practices based on gender, race, religion, color, age, national origin, disability, height, weight, marital status, sexual orientation, political affiliations and beliefs, or any other status covered by federal, state or local law be allowed in providing instructional opportunities, programs, services, job placement assistance, employment or in policies governing student conduct and attendance. Any person suspecting a discriminatory practice should contact the Director of Special Education, 1013 South US-27, St. Johns, MI 48879, or call 989-224-6831.